Suggested Music for Funerals
Holy Family Parish, Poland, Ohio

Numbered Selections from the Worship IV Hymna!

May 2023

Entrance

Give him/her Eternal Rest Psalm 116A
Be Not Afraid

Dwellers in the Holy City

For All the Saints

I Know That My Redeemer Lives

| Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
Lord of all Hopefulness

0O God Our Help in Ages Past

We Walk by Faith

Responsorial Psalms

The Lord is my Shepherd Psalm 23
Shepherd Me, O God Psalm 23
The Lord is My Light Psalm 27

To You, O Lord Psalm 25

My Soul is Thirsting for the Lord Psalm 42

My Soul is Thirsting Psalm 63

The Lord is kind and merciful
Psalm 103

I will walk in the presence of the Lord
Psalm 116

Let Us Go Rejoicing. Psalm 122

| Rejoiced When... Psalm 122

Out of the Depths/ | Hope in the Lord
Psalm 130

O Lord, hear my prayer Psalm 143

Preparation of Gifts

Instrumental choice piano or organ
Ave Maria

Amazing Grace

Eye has not Seen

Immacolata

Jesus, Lead the Way

O Blest Are You

What Wondemus Love Is This

Hail Mary, Gentle Woman

060921 Holy Family Parish Suggested Music for Funerals v2

193
680
988
891
527
585
686
689
674

194
36
41
39

57,58

79

90
96
97

103
106

650
713

715
742
641

For children
There Is a Place.

For Suicide
Jesus, Show Us How to Pray

Communion

| Am the Bread of Life.

| Receive the Living God.
Keep in Mind.

Take and Eat

Eat This Bread

992

659

950
923
651
940
943

Taste and See Psalm 34 (and other settings) 945

Recessional

Go Silent Friend

How Great Thou Art -

| Know That My Redeemer Lives
In Paradisum

Jesus, Remember Me

O Lord, You Died

On Eagles Wings

Shall We Gather at the River
Sing With All the Saints in Glory
The Strife is O’ er

578
527
200
869
993
690
866
526

511



