## Suggested Music for Funerals Holy Family Parish, Poland, Ohio Numbered Selections from the Worship IV Hymnal May 2023

may Bell			
Entrance		For children	
		There Is a Place.	992
Give him/her Eternal Rest Psalm 116A	193	-	
Be Not Afraid	680	For Suicide	
Dwellers in the Holy City	988	Jesus, Show Us How to Pray	659
For All the Saints	891	,	
I Know That My Redeemer Lives	527		
I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light	585	Communion	
Lord of all Hopefulness	686		
O God Our Help in Ages Past	689	I Am the Bread of Life.	950
We Walk by Faith	674	I Receive the Living God.	923
		Keep in Mind.	651
		Take and Eat	940
Responsorial Psalms		Eat This Bread	943
	404	Taste and See Psalm 34 (and other settings)	945 (
The Lord is my Shepherd Psalm 23	194		
Shepherd Me, O God Psalm 23	36	,	•
The Lord is My Light Psalm 27	41	Recessional	
To You, O Lord Psalm 25	39		
My Soul is Thirsting for the Lord Psalm 42		Go Silent Friend	
My Soul is Thirsting Psalm 63	57, 58	How Great Thou Art	578
The Lord is kind and merciful		I Know That My Redeemer Lives	527
Psalm 103	79	In Paradisum	200
I will walk in the presence of the Lord		Jesus, Remember Me	869
Psalm 116	90	O Lord, You Died	993
Let Us Go Rejoicing Psalm 122	96	On Eagles Wings	690
I Rejoiced When Psalm 122	97	Shall We Gather at the River	866
Out of the Depths/ I Hope in the Lord		Sing With All the Saints in Glory	526
Psalm 130	103	The Strife is O' er	511
O Lord, hear my prayer Psalm 143	106		•
Preparation of Gifts	·		
Instrumental choice piano or organ Ave Maria		,	

Instrumental choice	piano or organ	
Ave Maria		
Amazing Grace		650
Eye has not Seen		713
Immacolata		
Jesus, Lead the Way		715
O Blest Are You		742
What Wonderous Love I	s This	641
Hail Mary, Gentle Wom	an	